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as to design or contents of a warehouse receipt, and
caleulated to induce any person to believe such instrument to
be a warehouse receipt., or any person as principal or agent
who shall print on the face of a genuine warehouse receipt or
upon the back thereof any condition of the transter of such
warchouse receipt making or tending to make a transfer of any
title or interest in the property attempted to be conveyed by
the transfer of such warehouse reecipt a conditional sale of such
property, and thereby shall obtain the signature of auy person.
firm or corporation to any written instrument, or shall obtain
from any person, firm or corporation any chattel, money, prom-
issory note, check, or other negotiable instrument or valuable
security, shall be deemed guilty of a felony and upon conviction
thereof shall be punished by a fine of not exceeding five hundred
dollars or by imprisonment not exceeding three years, or by
both such fine and imprisonment.

SkcTioN 2. This aet shall take effeet upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 19, 1917,

No. 678, A.] [ Published June 22, 1917.
(‘HAPTER 451

AN ACT to create a new subsection of seetion 20.21, and to ve-
peal the unexpended balance of the appropriation made by
subseetion (14) of section 20.38 of the statutes, relating to the
superintendent of publie instruction, and makine an appro-
priation.

The people of the State of Wisconsing represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecetioN 1. There is added to seetion 20.21 of the statutes. a
new subsecetion to be numbered and to read: (20.21) (2) An-
nually, beginning July 1, 1917, not to exceed five thousand four
hundred dollars, for institutes for the instruection of teachers
pursuant to section 407. and for condueting a state teachers’
and a state young people’s reading cirele organized by the Wis-
consin teachers’ association. Not to exceed six hundred fifty
dollars of this appropriation is allotted, annually, for such
reading cireles.

SectioN 2. On July 1, 1917, the unexpended balance of the
appropriation heretofore made by subsection (14) of section
20.38 of the statutes, shall revert to the normal fund income.

SecTioN 3. This act shall take effect upon July 1. 1917.

Approved June 18, 1917. ‘



